                                        HCS-5300 Series Digital Infrared Wireless Conference System
 3.31
HCS-5300BAT
Lithium Rechargeable Battery Pack
Features
■ Lithium rechargeable battery pack
■ Used for supplying power to HCS-5300 series digital infrared
wireless conference unit
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Nominal voltage                                    11.1 V DC
Nominal capacity                                   4400 mAh
Mechanical
Dimensions (h x w x d)                       28 × 140 × 58 mm
Weight                                               0.3 kg
Color                                                 Black
Ordering Information
HCS-5300BAT               Lithium Rechargeable Battery Pack
(11.1 V DC, for HCS-5300/01/02
series conference unit)
HCS-ADP15V  Power Adapter
Features
■ Used for supplying power to HCS-5300 series digital infrared
wireless conference unit
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Power supply                   AC 100 V - 240 V, 50 Hz / 60 Hz
Output                                        15 V DC, 2.2 A
Connector    ….. UL, CE or VDE type, according to the sales area
Mechanical
Cable length                                             3 m
Dimensions (h x w x d)                        28 × 95 × 45 mm
Weight                                               0.3 kg
Color                                                 Black
Ordering Information
HCS-ADP15V                  Power Adapter (15 V DC, 2.2 A)
                                        HCS-5300 Series Digital Infrared Wireless Conference System
 3.32
HCS-5300CHG/08 Charging Unit
Features
■ Used for charging HCS-5300BAT Lithium batteries
■ Charges 8 pcs of HCS-5300BAT batteries per charging
■ Uses universal power supply with automatic voltage matching
Controls and Indicators
■ Power switch
■ Charging indicator (red)
■ Fully charged indicator (green)
Interconnections
■ Power output interface
■ Power input interface
■ Charging lattices
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Power supply     AC 100 V-120 V 60 Hz or AC 220 V-240 V 50 Hz
Power consumption                               Max. 380 W
Charging time                                 Approx 6 hours
Charging capacity                    8 HCS-5300BAT batteries
Mechanical
Dimensions (h x w x d)                      74 × 288 × 300 mm
Weight                                               4.5 kg
Color                                                 White
Ordering Information
HCS-5300CHG/08                   Charging Unit (8 pcs/case)
HCS-5352
1×4 Cable Splitter
Features
■ Has one in and four out structure
■ Each main unit has 6 digital infrared transceiver interfaces,
each interface can connect 4 transceivers if operating
distributor HCS-5352
Interconnections
■ 4 × 6P-DIN sockets
■ 2 m cable with 6P-DIN plug
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Voltage                    33 V DC (supplied from HCS-5300M)
Number of I/O terminals                             1 in / 4 out
Mechanical
Dimensions (h x w x d)                       35 × 149 × 90 mm
Weight                                              0.32 kg
Color                                                 Black
Ordering Information
HCS-5352                    Cable Splitter (1 input & 4 outputs,
for HCS-5300T series)
                                        HCS-5300 Series Digital Infrared Wireless Conference System
 3.33
HCS-5300TZJ Tripod
Features
■ Used for mounting HCS-5300TD
■ Max. adjustable height: 1.4 m
■ Weight: 2.6 kg
Ordering Information
HCS-5300TZJ                                         Tripod
CBL5300
Dedicated Transceiver Cable
Features
■ Dedicated cable for HCS-5300T series Digital Infrared
Transceiver
■ 1 × 6P-DIN plug
■ 1 × 6P-DIN socket
■ Ø 6 mm
■ Color: black
Ordering Information
CBL5300-05                  5 m Dedicated Transceiver Cable
CBL5300-10                 10 m Dedicated Transceiver Cable
CBL5300-20                 20 m Dedicated Transceiver Cable
CBL5300-30                 30 m Dedicated Transceiver Cable
CBL5300-40                 40 m Dedicated Transceiver Cable
CBL5300-50                 50 m Dedicated Transceiver Cable
CBL5300-05CMP        5 m Dedicated Transceiver Cable (CMP)
CBL5300-10CMP       10 m Dedicated Transceiver Cable (CMP)
CBL5300-20CMP       20 m Dedicated Transceiver Cable (CMP)
CBL5300-30CMP       30 m Dedicated Transceiver Cable (CMP)
CBL5300-40CMP       40 m Dedicated Transceiver Cable (CMP)
CBL5300-50CMP       50 m Dedicated Transceiver Cable (CMP)